
Board of Education
1011 Union Street, #940

Oakland, CA  94607-2236
(510) 879-1940

510 627-9440 eFax
711 TTY/TDD

boe@ousd.org E-Mail
http://www.ousd.org

Oakland Unified School District

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 111-0062 Name: Agreement - Finkbeiner and Associates - General
Counsel

Status:Type: Agreement or Contract Passed

File created: In control:1/18/2011 Finance and Human Resources Committee

On agenda: Final action: 1/26/2011

Enactment date: 1/26/2011 11-0133Enactment #:

Title: Ratification by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 1, Agreement Between the District and
FINKBEINER AND ASSOCIATES, Orinda, CA, for the latter to provide additional services by
developing a strategic management and operational plan for the Accounts Payable Department and to
confer with senior management in other Departments on human capital management solutions, as
specifically described in the Scope of Work Statement and Work Plan, in an additional amount not to
exceed $15,000.00, increasing the not to exceed amount of Agreement from $15,000.00 to
$$30,000.00, and an additional expense amount not to exceed $500.00, increasing the not to exceed
expense amount from $500.00 to $,1000.00 and extending the contract period  of August 4, 2010 to
February 1, 2011 to June 30, 2011.  All other terms and conditions of the Agreement remain in full
force and effect.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 11-0062 - AGREEMENT - FINKBEINER AND ASSOCIATES - GENERAL COUNSEL

Contact: Jacqueline.Minor@ousd.k12.ca.us

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

AdoptedBoard of Education1/26/2011 1 Pass

Recommended FavorablyFinance and Human Resources
Committee

1/18/2011 1 Pass

Ratification by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 1, Agreement Between the District and FINKBEINER
AND ASSOCIATES, Orinda, CA, for the latter to provide additional services by developing a strategic management
and operational plan for the Accounts Payable Department and to confer with senior management in other
Departments on human capital management solutions, as specifically described in the Scope of Work Statement and
Work Plan, in an additional amount not to exceed $15,000.00, increasing the not to exceed amount of Agreement
from $15,000.00 to $$30,000.00, and an additional expense amount not to exceed $500.00, increasing the not to
exceed expense amount from $500.00 to $,1000.00 and extending the contract period  of August 4, 2010 to February
1, 2011 to June 30, 2011.  All other terms and conditions of the Agreement remain in full force and effect.
[Enter body here.]

Oakland Unified School District Printed on 7/12/2025Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

